
ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

March 7, 2019 

  

  RFCA # 19-1623 

RFCA # 19-1623 

 

Contract procured on the basis of low bid: 

A.  Cleaning and Sanitation of Vehicles for SAPD 

and SAFD 

 

6100010781 AAS 

 

Upon award through January 31, 2021, with 

two, one-year renewal options 

 Timeless Solutions  

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $47,000.00 annually; 

$188,000.00 total contract value 

 

 

Sole Source: 

B.  Dadee/Scorpion Refuse Truck Body Parts  

 

6100010858 JR 

 

Upon award through December 31, 2022, with 

two, one-year renewal options 

 Dallas Trailer Repair Co., Inc.  

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $150,000.00 annually 

 

C.  Cartegraph Upgrades with Maintenance & 

Support  

 

6100011079 KM 

 

Upon award through February 23, 2020 with 

four, one-year renewal options 

 

 Cartegraph Systems, LLC  

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $37,595.00 Year One; 

$205,170.50 total contract amount 

 

Cooperative: 

D.  for Maintenance, Repair and Operating 

Supplies  

 

6100010939 DT 

 

April 01, 2019 through December 31, 2021 

 HD Supply Maintenance, Ltd.  

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $700,000.00 annually 

 

Amendment: 

E. Amendment 3 to the EBSCO Database 

subscription licenses  

 

A875 

 

July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022 

 EBSCO Publishing  

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $135,116.00 total contract 

value 

 


